

MODIFICATION OF ASSISTANCE			Page 1 of 2
1. MODIFICATION NUMBER 01	2. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MODIFICATION See block 15	3. AWARD NUMBER:	4. EFFECTIVE DATE OF AWARD :
5. GRANTEE: TBD DUNS NO. : TIN NO. : LOC NO. :		6. ADMINISTERED BY: Regional Office of Acquisition and Assistance USAID/Peru Av. La Encalada Cdra. 17 Lima 33, Peru	
7. FISCAL DATA: Amount Obligated: \$ Budget Fiscal Year: Operating Unit: USAID/Peru Strategic Objective: Team/Division: Benefiting Geo Area: Object Class:		8. TECHNICAL OFFICE: USAID/Peru 9. PAYMENT OFFICE:	
10. FUNDING SUMMARY: Amount Prior to this Modification: Change Made by this Modification: New/Current Total:		Obligated Amount	Total Est. Amt.
11. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: The purpose of the amendment to APS-512-15-000001 is to include the "Questions and Answers" document. Accordingly, the APS is hereby amended as follows: Continued...			
12. THIS MODIFICATION IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAA of 1961, as amended. AS AMENDED. EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY HEREIN AMENDED, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE GRANT REFERENCED IN BLOCK #3 ABOVE, AS IT MAY HAVE HERETOFORE BEEN AMENDED, REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.			
13. GRANTEE: ☐ IS ☐ IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT TO RECONFIRM ITS AGREEMENT WITH THE CHANGES EFFECTED HEREIN			
14. GRANTEE: BY: _____ _____ (Name Typed or Printed) TITLE: _____ DATE: _____		15. THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA U.S. AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT BY: _____ Jamala Ukwa (Name Typed or Printed) TITLE: Regional Agreement Officer DATE: 3/31/2015	

Question No. 1: Concept notes can be submitted up until August 19, 2015, and will be evaluated on a rolling basis, continuously UNTIL August 19, 2015 OR concept notes can be submitted up until 19, 2015, and all submitted concept notes will be evaluated STARTING on August 19, 2015?

Answer No. 1: In accordance with APS Cover Letter, third paragraph, Concept Papers will be accepted through the period of this APS as long as there are funds available. Funding under this APS is limited and **awards will be apportioned on a rolling basis so applicants are strongly encouraged to submit their applications as early as possible.**

Question No. 2: The issuance date at the top of the attached APS is February 20, 2015, but then goes on to state, "This APS will be open for a period of six months from the issuance date of August 19, 2015." Is the APS open from February 20 – August 19, 2015 or open for six months starting "from" August 19, 2015?

Answer No. 2: There is an error in the cover letter, third paragraph, first sentence; it should read as follows: "This APS will be open for a period of six months **from the issuance date of February 20, 2015 to August 19, 2015.**"

Question No. 3: Do partnerships need to include a for-profit entity, or could a nonprofit entity partner with other nonprofits or other types of organizations to produce the required cost share?

Answer No. 3: The partnerships require a private partner (private sector companies.)

Question No. 4: The program seeks to improve resource management and conservation on 5.5 million hectares in Amazonia. Does this area refers to specific locations in the basin, such as specific protected areas or reserves? If so could you tell us how we might identify them?

Answer No. 4: The preferred areas are: Baixo Rio Negro, Sul do Amazonas, Tapajós and reservas extrativistas (Cazumbá Iracema, Chico Mendes and Alto Juruá) in Acre.

[END OF AMENDMENT No. 01]